

JIM KELLY



JAMES J. KELLY JR.
Interim Chief Executive Officer
UF Health Shands

JIM KELLY, senior vice president and chief financial officer, has been appointed interim CEO of UF Health Shands. Mr. Kelly joined UF Health Shands in October 2012, leading the Finance & Accounting teams who are responsible for overseeing revenue cycle, managed care contracting, treasury, accounting, tax and reimbursement, financial planning and analysis and accounts payable.

Immediately prior to his tenure at UF Health Shands, Mr. Kelly was the corporate controller at Partners HealthCare System, Inc. in Boston.

Mr. Kelly earned both his bachelor's and master's degrees in accounting from the State University of New York at Albany. Mr. Kelly serves on the board of directors at LifeSouth Community Blood Centers and Oak Hammock at the University of Florida. Additionally, he is an ex-officio board member of the University of Florida Investment Corporation.